g Sderts Reg
- ¢ District School Board of Pasco County

ol

X 20430 Gator Lane * Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 * 813/ 794-2221

Pasco Gounty Schools

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent wiw.pasco.ki2 flus

Department of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CFPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent
813/794-2221  Fax: 813/794-2111

727/ 774-2221  TDD: 813/794-2484

352/ 524-2221  e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.ki2.flus

March 2, 2010

MEMORANDUM

TO! Board Members | JQ
FROM: Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agem&}

RE: Second-year, First Semi-Annual Renewal of Three-year Contract

Bid #09-126-LR, Ready-Mix Concrete — Maintenance Department
Suncoast Concrete, LLC
Florida Rock Industries

On March 16, 2009, official action (attached) was taken to award the above-referenced bid to Suncoast
Concrete, LLC as the primary vendor and Florida Rock Industries as the secondary vendor. This bid isa
three-year contract, renewable semi-annually based upon mutual consent of both parties. The first-year,
first semi-annual renewal of the agreement expired on September 16, 2009. Subsequently, the first-year,
second semi-annual period of this agreement was renewed on August 18, 2009 and covers the period of
September 17, 2009 through March 16, 2010.

Considering services have been satisfactory, Herbert Romancky, General Manager, Suncoast Concrete, LLC
and Steven Plein, Sales Representative, Florida Rock Industries was contacted to verify their willingness to
enter into the second-year, first semi-annual agreement. As such, Herbert Romancky and Steven Plein have
agreed, in writing (attached), to enter into the second year, first semi-annual of the contract.

The terms and conditions of the bid allow for price adjustments at the annual renewal based upon the change in
the Producer Price Index (PPI) published by the Burean of Statistics, U.S. Department of Labor, using Series
ID: #WPU081, Not Seasonally Adjusted, Gronp: Nonmetallic mineral products, Item: Ready Mix Concrete. A
decreased price adjustment of 0.982 was requested by the Purchasing Agent and is in accordance with the PPI
published allowance. Suncoast Concrete, LLC as the primary vendor and Florida Rock Industries as the
secondary vendor have agreed to the adjustment (see attached).

At this time, it is my recommendation to enter into the second-year, first semi-annual of the agreement with
Suncoast Concrete, LLC and Florida Rock Industries, The second year, first semi-annual of the contract will
cover the period of March 17, 2010 through September 16, 2010. Should you have any questions regarding
this matter, or if [ can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience.

KDG/dm
Attachments

District Wide Accreditation * Southern Association of Colleges and Schools

DATE/TIME: FEBRUARY24, 2010 11:32:00


Lora B. Lester
Typewritten Text
DATE/TIME:  FEBRUARY 24, 2010  11:32:00


Helping Sludents Jih%

g 3
£ ¢ District School Board of Pasco County
8 o 20430 Gator Lane = Land O Lakes, Flovida 34638 = 513/ 7942221

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent wnow, prsco.R 12 flus

Department of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

B13/ 794-2221 Fax: 813/ 794-2111

727/ 7742221  TDD: 813/ 704-2484

3527 524-2221 e-mail: kgoodman@pascok12.lus

BID RENEWAL REQUEST
BiD#09-126-L R
BID TITLE. Ready Mix Concrete

Q\r&jﬁm Yes, | agree to renew Bid # 09-126-LR under the same terms anid
conditions as the existing bid. The second year, first semi-annual period
from March 17, 2010 through September 16, 2010, As per the terms
and conditions, all prices will be reduced 0.982 due to the decrease in the
Buraau of Statistics, U.S. Depariment of Labor series index #WPU1333.

No, | do not agree to renew Bid # 09-126-LR

COMPANY NAME: __ sumeocsts Cm-\mjjl ELe,

SIGNATURE: o
TYPED NAME AND TITLE: _General  Maraedarn-
TELEPHONE (WITH AREA CODE): (12 1) 219 -04A B

FAX NUMBER (WITH AREA CODE): 6&»‘?}3’7‘91 -~ O58
E-MAIL: Sumeoastt mmereds & U&Uag-;mw it
pate: Feds. Way DD

The prospective bidder certifies, by submission and signature of this bid renewal form, that
neither if nor its principals are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment,
declared ineligible, or voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction per the
provisions of Florida Statute 287.133(2){a).

PLEASE FAX BACK TQ: DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
ATTENTION: Deb Mateo, Buyer Assistant
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
20430 GATOR LANE
LAND O' LAKES, FL 34638
{813) 794-2234 (PHONE)
{813) 794-2111 (FAX)

District Wide Accreditation * Southern Association of Cofleges and Schoals

Zd dzligo 0L /1 ged



District School Board of Pasco County
20430 Gator Lane * Land O Lakes, Florida 34638 * 813/ 794-2221

P
=
(-]
8
=
£2
A
=¥
2.
£ 5
-
[~
da
&
[- ™

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent wiww.pasco.ki2 flus

Depariment of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent
813/794-2221  Fax: 813/ 794-2111

720 174-2221 TDD: 813/794-2484

352/ 524-2221  e-mail: kgoodman@pasco.ki2.fl.us

BID RENEWAL REQUEST
BID # 09-126-LR
BID TITLE: Ready Mix Concrete

X Yes, | agree to renew Bid # 09-126-LR under the same terms and _
conditions as the existing bid. The second year, first semi-annual period
from March 17, 2010 through September 16, 2010. As per the terms
and conditions, all prices will be reduced 0.982 due to the decrease in the
Bureau of Statistics, U.S. Department of Labor series index #WPU1333.

No, | do not agree to renew Bid # 09-126-LR

COMPANY NAME: FLORIDA ROCK INDUSTRIES

SIGNATURE: STEVE PLEIN

TYPED NAME AND TITLE: STEVE PLEIN / SALES REPRESENTATIVE
TELEPHONE (WITH AREA CODE): (813) 962-3213

FAX NUMBER (WITH AREA CODE): (813) 264-0052

E-MAIL: pleins@wvmcmail.com

DATE: February 18, 2010

The prospective bidder certifies, by submission and signature of this bid renewal form, that
reither it nor its principals are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment,
declared ineligible, or voluntarily exciuded from participation in this transaction per the
provisions of Florida Statute 287.133(2)(a).

PLEASE FAX BACK TO: DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
ATTENTION: Deb Mateo, Buyer Assistant
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
20430 GATOR LANE
LAND O’ LAKES, FL 34638
(813) 794-2234 (PHONE)
(813) 794-2111 (FAX)

District Wide Accreditation * Southern Association of Colleges and Schools



%
i District School Board of Pasco County
20430 Gator Lane * Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638 ¢ 813/ 794-2221

Heather Fiorentino, Superintendent wiww. pasco.k12 fl.us

Department of Purchasing

Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

813/ 794-2221  Fax: 813/ 784-2111

727/ 774-2221 TDD: 813/ 794-2484

352/ 524-2221  e-mall: kgoodman@pasco.ki2fl.us

August 18, 2009

MEMORANDUM

TO: Board Members

FROM: Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agen%

RE: First-year, Second Semi-Annual Renewal of Three-year Contract

Bid #09-126-LR, Ready-Mix Concrete — Maintenance Department
Suncoast Concrete, L1.C
Florida Rock Industries

On March 16, 2009, official action (attached) was taken to award the above-referenced
bid to Suncoast Concrete, LLC as the primary vendor and Florida Rock Industries as the
secondary vendor. This bid is a three-year contract, renewable semi-annually based upon
mutual consent of all parties. The first-year, first semi-annual period of this agreement
will expire on September 16, 2009.

Considering services have been satisfactory, Mary Romancky, Office Manager, Suncoast
Concrete, LLC and Steven Plein, Sales Representative, Florida Rock Industries was
contacted to verify their willingness to enter into the first-year, second semi-annual
agreement. As such, Mary Romancky and Steven Plein have agreed, in writing (attached), to
enter into the first year, second semi-annual of the contract.

At this time, it is my recommendation to enter into the first year, second semi-annual of the
agreement with Suncoast Concrete, LLC and Florida Rock Industries. The first year,
second semi-annual of the contract will cover the period of September 17, 2009 through
March 16, 2010. Should you have any questions regarding this matter, or if I can be of
further assistance, please feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience.

noot Board
KDG/Imr Dl S ounty
AUG 18 2009
Attachments
Board Approved

District Wide Accreditation * Southern Association of Colleges and Schools



JUL-18-2833 11 0826R FROM: SUNCORST CONCRETE ETEToORSEE TH:1813794P148

District School Board of Pasco County
20430 Gator Lane * land (O Lakes, Floridz 34638 « 813/794-2221

Hesther Fiarenting, Superintendent wivw pasco 212 Ml

Depantment of Purchasing

Kendra Gocdman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent

813/ 704-2221  Faw: 8137/ 794-2111

T2 1742221 TOD: 843 7042484

262/ G24-2221  emall: kgpodman@pastoR12 0.us

BID RENEWAL REGUESY
BID # 09-126-L.R

BID TITLE: Roady-Mix Congrete

M___ Yes, | agree 1o renew Bid # 09-126-LR under the same terms and
conditions as the existing bid. The first year, second semi-annuel period
shall be from Saptember 17, 2009 thraugh March 18, 2010

No, | do not agree to renew Bid # 08-126-LR,

COMPANY NAME: _ﬁygnmﬂazk_,cp-nou:tbcifﬁ(’ C.

SIGNATURE:

d
TYPED NAME AND TITLE: Y

TELEPHONE (WITH AREA CODE): _ﬁ an) 379 -043.0
FAX NUMBER (WITH AREA conE):Gl Q7)) 31714 ~-0S5 82—

eMAL: _SumcoastConeaite. @ Yenven - nods

DATE: % 11,2009

The prospective bidder certifies, by submisslon and signature of this bid ranews! form, that
nalther it nor its principals are presontly debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment,
declared ineligible, or voluntarily exciuded from participation in this transaction per the
provisions of Florida Statute 287.133(2)(a),

PLEASE FAX BACK TO: DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY
ATTENTION: Andrea Juckson, Purchasing Assistant
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
20430 GATOR LANE
LAND O LAKES, FL 34638
(813) 724-2258 (PHONE)
(813) 794-2111 (FAX)

Diavicr Wide Accrediistion « Southern Association of Coflages snd Schools

Distriet Sehool Board
of Pasco County

AUG 18 2009

Board Approved

P.

1




DSBPC_Purchasing Dept Fiooo2/0002

G7/15/2008 14:24 FaAX 352 5238 0846

o
.
a"’

‘v

A1

m District School Boatd of Pasco County
P 100 Gaoriane » 200 0'akes, Focida 3458 613962221

Betfiox Wirent'eo, Suyethmadent " rumafioton S22 @ ur

Paree Doty Mml

Pepartrem ol Farchiashy

Handra Coodmen, OFPR, Puchesing Agent

B3 FA.000 P RIWYOEIH

TIIT TIS-2225  TOD: B 794-M84

35 524224 eosail kgoodmanggpascor 2l

B1) REMNEV/AL REQUEST
ADESIMELR
BID TITLE: Ready-Miot Concrele

x Y5, Fages o renew Bid £ DS-$28LR undfer the same torms and
centitions a3 e avicling 46, The first yesr, second sami-aanual petind
shall ba from Septsmber 17, 2009 Swough March 16, 20r¢

Mo, t do not agras o ranow Bid #209-525-LR.

CORIPANY NAME: \4\.(&.».»?? «Whrrflwlltqf}%rﬂa
SIGNATURE: A \\.\U Ft

TYPED NAME »ﬂm.ﬁrm Sveved Vrm...; %}rmﬁ AZ\U
TELEPHONE (WiTHAREAGOoEE 813 QALY 32\3

FAX NUMBER QUITH AREA COBE 813 M e0S2

EAGAL: vrff S e Vmamon . cone

DATE! ...— ‘ 2.8 \. fala
w.mea»isﬂ_r.ﬁﬁwﬁ?ﬂ&ﬁﬁ?ﬁﬁﬁﬁﬂwﬁn tor duarmont,

dertane s Inaligithe, or volindarily exchitdsd feomm peeicipation i this bransactian per fw
provisions of Florids Stetide 287133}

PLEASE FAX BACK TO: DISTRIGT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COWRITY
ATTENTION: AndreaJackson, Purchasing Assictant
PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
20430 GATORLANE
LAND Q' LAKES, FL 34538
{813} 794-2258 (PHONE)
{813) o424 (FAX)

Diziriz Wide Secrecitair » Sxthen Amoristin of Collzaes and Stz

oM b2 BERE-L2-TTNE

District Sehool Board
of Pasco County

AUG 18 2009
Board Approved

TTIEbe T I0L

T'd



District School Board of Pasco County
Bid Recommendation

Bid Title Ready-Mix Concrete

Number of Vendors Notiﬁéd Kl 95
Maintenance Department |
Bid Number 09-126-LR Number of Bids Distributed 15 _

| Date Solicited | February 13, 2009

| Number of Vendors Bidding |

Date Opened March 6, 2009

Number of Formal “No Bld” ‘

Responses
Date Board | March 16, 2009 | Fanding Source - General
Presentation : : ‘
| Total Savings | $13,667.14 | Grand Total of Bid | $158,400.00

Recommendation:
1 Recommend acceptance of bids from Suncoast Concrete, LL.C as the primary vendor and Florida Rock

Industries as the secondary vendor, as noted on the attached bid tabulation sheet, as the lowest and best,
responsive and responsible “all-or-none” bids meeting written specifications. As per the terms of the bid,

| the District reserves the right to use the services of the secondary vendor due to the possibility of any
.| unforeseen market conditions or lack of availability of product by the primary vendor.

. Term of Contract:

| This bid is for ready-mix concrete “as needed” by the Maintenance Department for use throughout the

“| District. This is a semi-annual bid renewable at six-month intervals for up to two subsequent years based
*| upon mutual agreement of both parties. The first semi-annual term of this contract shall be effective from
i1 March 17, 2009 to September 16, 2009. The bid prices are firm and fixed for the first six (6) months of the -
© | contract and may be adjusted at the six-month renewal based on the Producer Price Index series ID -
S #WPU1333.

Notatiens and Exceptions:
.1 Our previous bid was awarded to A Southwest Concrete, Inc. A Southwest Concrete, Inc. notified us on
-1 February 13 that they were closing their business due to the current economic environment.

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the specified opening date
:| and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

Savings were determined by averaging all bids submitted and subtracting the recommended vendor’s price.

| Bids Evaluated By:
1 David Pittman, Maintenance Crew Chief, Maintenance Department

Bids Prepared By:
-1 Laurie Roberts, CPPB, Buyer, Purchasing Department

Distriet Sehool Board
of Pasco County

Reviewed and Authorized By
i1 Kendra Goodman, CPPB, Purchasing Agent %—6 MAR 16 2[}0@




z 1o | abed

District Sehool Board
of Pasco County

INd 02 ® 6002 9 Uoiely "ONINIJO 40 F1va

041 UOBIDRY wa
00'ce$ 00'0% 00°6.$ peopioni§ uey] sse
00'cs 00¥s 008 Usalp fagi4 [BRISLIL0D
‘sobIeyD [eUCHPPY
00006813 00°000°LL18 00009218 SNON-HOIVY TVLOL
00°000'06% 00'00L8 00°006'G8% 00'¢es 00°002'88% 00’863 (dwng oN) xiw dwind speYS 0008, SPIEA 008 | £4-ON
00°005'v8% 00'60L% 00°006'G8% 00°'Ges% 00'002'88% 00'86% xiw duwind speys 000g! SPIBA 606 | #2-ON
A0Ed VLOL | J08d LINM  A0d “IV101L | 30Idd LINN 30idd VIOL ADd LINN NOLLJIYOS3g ‘ALD #NHLE
~B0/91/¢ BUNI3 preod,,
Sboee 14 edwe], FZoee 14 edle] 2981¢ 14 'uospny 18260 #QI1g
608.1 xog Od H00} SING PAIG SIePYLION 078 u7 jesp| 2086 a}oI0u0D XiN-Apesy 1T LL aIg
Aueduion a)aisue) g0 au) xswan 2T 'Buidwing sj@iouod pue AUoSE +Y

NOLLYINGVL A1g AINNOD 0DSVd 40 QuVOd TOCHDS LORILSICO

(Y

MAR 16 2008

Board Approved



Zjo

Z affied

[

Board App

:, .
o o2
B &
-h
80 o
g0
* m vt
|- R o
T E
(=]
w _ 1003 UCIHPPY .
Aeunig Aepuocasg
00°05% 00038 00°001$ 00°6.% peopjoni} uely sseq
0063 05°9% 60'S$ 0068 Ussjy 18914 {BI01aiod
isabireyy [euoRIppY
0000k 8G1LS = 00°0ZP'VLLS oo'00v' 291 % 00°055'021% INON-HO-IIV TVL0L
00°002'64% 00'g8% 007011888 06'16% 00'00L'ces 00'tes 00°6.2'68% G.'v6% (dwing o) xiw duwind sgeyD ODOE] SPJBA 006 | €40N
0000Z'6.% 00'88% oooLi'ess 06°.6% 00°00.'c8$ 00'€6% 00°62Z'GR% GL¥6% X duind speysd 000€] SP4eA 006 | #2-ON
A0Idd TVLOL | A01d LINA{ 321Md TY.LOL | J0Rd HINA  [301Md WEOL | 3014d 1INN 301dd TVLOL | 300 LINND NOILJIMOS3d ‘ALD #NALE
Aleuiitg Alepucoeg «60/91/¢ Duljeap) pieog,,
0L8vE 14 i Buudg L¥OEE T4 'edwe] GZoEe 14 'edwie] §9.E€ T4 Usjemiss|D H1OZE-60 #0158
Ay UOSPRH 22851 | SlNg "8AuQ Asispuopuot 9108 any ubnegaur] pm 0265 v Buiping 'ealQ sURISUNS 0091 2]8I10U0 XIN-Apesy ‘27111 QlF
0T 818i0uU0d jseodung dI07y S3DIMSS [BGOIS) UCIIN SBSNPU] HO0Y EPHOL Suf '9i|Iouo) sine(] id 0£€ © 600Z ‘G U0t 'ONINIJO 40 31va

NOLLYTNEYL Qig ALNAOD O0SVd 40 QHv0d TOOHOS LOILSIA

[





